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Legislative Schedule for Second Half of 2018

Senate President Larry Obhof (R-Medina) and Speaker of the House Ryan Smith (R-Bidwell) have both released
their proposed schedule for the remainder of 2018. Unless otherwise notified, the House meets at 11 a.m. on
Tuesdays, 1:30 p.m. on Wednesdays and 1 p.m. on Thursdays, and the Senate meets at 1:30 p.m. Tuesdays and

Wednesdays and 11 a.m. on Thursdays. Dates and times are subject to change.

July December
Tuesday, July 10 - Senate Session (if needed) Wednesday, Dec. 5 - House/Senate Sessions
Thursday, Dec. 6 - House Session/Senate Session (if
Auqust needed)

Tuesday, Aug. 7 - Special Election .
Wednesday, Dec. 12 - House/Senate Sessions

Wednesday, Aug. 22 - Senate Session (if needed) Thursday, Dec. 13 - House Session/Senate Session (if
needed)
September

Tuesday, Dec. 18 - House Session (if needed)
Wednesday, Dec. 19 - House/Senate Sessions (if
needed)

Monday, Sept. 3 - Labor Day (State Offices closed)

Wednesday, Sept. 19 - House Session (if needed)
Thursday, Sept. 20 - House/Senate Sessions (if

neaded) Tuesday, Dec. 25 - Christmas Day (State Offices

closed)

Tuesday, Sept. 25 - Senate Session (if needed)
Wednesday, Sept. 26 - Senate Session

October
Monday, Oct. 8 - Columbus Day (State Offices
closed)
November

Tuesday, Nov. 6 - Election Day

Monday, Nov. 12 - Veterans’ Day observed (State
Offices closed)

Tuesday, Nov. 13 - Senate Session (if needed)
Wednesday, Nov. 14 - House/Senate Sessions
Thursday, Nov. 15 - House Session

Thursday, Nov. 22 - Thanksgiving Day (State
Offices closed)

Tuesday, Nov. 27 - Senate Session (if needed)
Wednesday, Nov. 28 - Senate Session/House
Session (if needed)

Thursday, Nov. 29 - House Session

6/26/18



